

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6824/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 02/08/2005 in WP No. 11526/1994 of The HIGH COURT
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARAS RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for dispensing with the service of proforma respondent Nos. 6 to 46th and 526-530)

(With office report dt. 29.8.2006)

Date: 28/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let service of notice upon respondent Nos. 6 to 466H and 5
26 to 530 is
dispensed with at the risk of the petitioner.

s

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakas

h]

