

(ITEM NO.73

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6824/2006

PARAS RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6784 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioners may take appropriate steps to serve unserved respondents before 29.8.2008. List the matter on 29.8.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar