

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7501 & 7510 OF 2011**

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5**

(Application for impleading the parties as petitioners in C.A. No.7501 of 2011)

Paras Ram & Ors. etc.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

State of Haryana & Ors.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application for early hearing, in the appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“List the matters in the month of  
August, 2014.**

**I.A. Nos. 4 and 6, for early hearing  
are disposed of.”**

The instant appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 23.8.2011.

**SERVICE POSITION IS AS UNDER:**

**C.A. No. 7501 OF 2011**

There are 530 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 2, 4 to 530 have been deleted vide Court's Order dated 24.04.2009. Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are represented by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate.

It is submitted that M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocate had on 01.09.2010 filed an application for impleadment to implead the party as petitioners and it has been directed by the Hon'ble Court on 23.8.2011 to list the application along with the main matter.

**C.A. No. 7510 OF 2011**

There are 525 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 2, 4 to 525 have been deleted vide Court's Order dated 24.04.2009. Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are represented by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate.

Counsel for the Appellants as well as Counsel for the Respondents in both the matters have filed Statement of Case on 15.03.2012 and 19.07.2012 respectively.

The appeals alongwith application above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

1. M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates
2. Mr. Sanjay K. Visen (Advocate) Appex Law Offices, D-238 (LGF), Jangpura Extn, New Delhi

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**