

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7501 OF 2011
Paras Ram and others ..Appellants
versus
State of Haryana and others ..Respondents
WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7510 OF 2011

O R D E R

The matter has been called out several times since morning. None has entered appearance on behalf of the appellants. The instant appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

â |.....J.

[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI; â |.....J.

DECEMBER 09, 2015 [ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

ITEM NO.112 COURT NO.3 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7501/2011

PARAS RAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7510/2011(With Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]