

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7
(Application for restoration of Civil Appeal No. 7501 of 2011)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7501 OF 2011

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for restoration of Civil Appeal No. 7510 of 2011)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7510 OF 2011

Paras Ram & Ors. etc. ...Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2015, when the following order was passed:-

“The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates have on 11.12.2015 filed an application for Restoration of Civil Appeal Nos. 7501 of 2011 and 7510 of 2011 registered as I.A. Nos. 7/2015 and 5/2015 respectively. (Copies of the applications placed below)

Interlocutory Applications in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 01st day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. **M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates**
130, Lawyers Chamber, SCI, New Delhi.
2. **Mr. Sanjay K. Visen, Advocate**
Apex Law Offices, D-238 (LGF),
Jangpura Extn, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR