

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2017**  
(Application for early hearing)

**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7501 OF 2011**

Paras Ram & Ors. ...Appellants

**VERSUS**

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court's order dated 23.08.2011.

It is submitted that M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates have on 02.03.2017 filed an application for early hearing of the appeal praying therein that inspite of being selected on merits, appellants are not appointed on the post of Patwari and suffering irreparable loss. Application registered as I.A. No. 8/2017 (Copy of the application placed below).

There are 530 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 2, 4 to 530 have been deleted vide Court's order dated 24.04.2009. Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 are represented by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate.

Counsel for the Appellants as well as Counsel for the Respondents have filed their respective Statement of Case on 15.03.2012 and 19.07.2012.

It is submitted that M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates had on 01.09.2010 filed an application for impleadment to implead the party as Petitioners and it has been directed by the Hon'ble Court on 23.08.2011 to list the application alongwith the main matter.

**Original Record in the Appeal has been returned to the concerned High Court vide Office Order dated 03.12.2014.**

Interlocutory Application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

...2/-

**Copy to:**

1. M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates  
130, Lawyers Chamber, SCI, New Delhi.
2. Mr. Sanjay K. Visen, Advocate  
Library-2, SCI, New Delhi.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**